Total Financial Liabilities  3,362,227,056  73,597,000  4,116,276,764  321,962,860

Particulars

Group

 Asadh 31, 2081 (July 15, 2024) Ashadh 31, 2080 (July 16, 2023)

 < 1 Year  > 1 Year  < 1 Year  > 1 Year

Trade Payables  369,324,701  -   646,152,099  -
Borrowings  2,993,286,839  122,417,278  3,454,462,666  321,962,860
Other Financial Liabilities  23,174,552  -   33,599,561  -
Total Financial Liabilities  3,385,786,092  122,417,278  4,134,214,327  321,962,860

	 iii) Market Risk

	 a) Interest Rate Risk
	 Interest Rate Risk is the risk that the Fair Value or Future Cash Flows of a Financial Instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in Market Rates. The Company's policy is to minimise Interest Rate Cash Flow risk exposure
on borrowings.

	 b) Interest Rate Sensitivity
	 Profit or Loss is Sensitive to changes in Interest Rate for Borrowings. A change in Market Interest Level by 100 Basis

Points which is reasonably possible based on Management's Assessment would have the following effect on the
Profit After Tax.

Particulars
 Sarbottam Cement  Group

 Asadh 31, 2081
(July 15, 2024)

 Ashadh 31, 2080
(July 16, 2023)

 Asadh 31, 2081
(July 15, 2024)

Ashadh 31, 2080
(July 16, 2023)

Interest Rate - Increase By 100 Basis Points*  9,699,800  34,935,754  6,223,440  34,935,754
Interest Rate - Decrease By 100 Basis Points*  (9,699,800)  (34,935,754)  (6,223,440)  (34,935,754)

	 * Holding all other Variable Constant

34.	 Capital Management
	 The Company has Equity Share Capital & Reserves as the source of capital. The primary objective of the

Company's capital management is to maximize the shareholder value & provide adequate return to shareholders.
To maintain or adjust the Capital Structure, the company may adjust the dividend payment to shareholders or Issue
New Shares for further capital infusion.

35.	 Related Party Disclosure

Subsidiaries  1) Siddheswor Minerals Pvt. Ltd.  4) Sarbottam Cement East Pvt. Ltd.

 2) Sarbottam Holding Pvt. Ltd.  5) Sarbottam Minerals Pvt. Ltd.